Datum Plaats/Naam Cat. Afstand Plaats Deeln. Tijd Gemidd tijd/km
00.11.20 Marathon van Kasterlee
Augustyns Bruno VH 21,1 1:41:29 1247 04:49
Smits Jef VH 21,1 1:44:56 12,06 04:58
Cambré Liesbeth VD 21,1
Vangeel Nathalie VD 21,1
Maes Stefaan VH 21,1 2:03:35 10,24 05:51
Hermans Dirk VH 21,1 1:45:06 12,05 04:59
Jacobs Johan VH 21,1 2:05:15 10,11 05:56
Jacobs Kevin SH 21,1 2:05:26 10,09 05:57
Quirynen Edgard VH 21,1
Sneyders Jef VH 21,1 2:26:45 8,63 06:57
Ottevaere Hilde VH 21,1 2:26:45 8,63 06:57
Verdonck Hilde VD 21,1
Willems Eric VD 21,1
Loodts Dirk VH 21,1 gewandeld 3:23:12 6,23 09:38
Minnen Joris VH 21,1 gewandeld
Aerts Gunther VD 422 4:08:37 10,18 05:53
00.12.20 Marathon van Kasterlee
Hermans Dirk VH 21,1 2:02:05 10,37 05:47
Maes Stefaan VH 21,1 2:04:02 10,21 05:53
Aerts Gunther VH 21,1
Woestenborghs Filip VH 21,1
Peeters Louis VH 21,1
Verhaegen Sonja VD 21,1
Wouters Johnny VH 21,1
00,01,21 Taxan[Tria] Winterchallenge, Turnhout
Loodts Dirk VH 11
Ottevaere Hilde VD 21,1 2:08:29 9,85 06:05
Sneyders Jef VH 21,1 2:08:29 9,85 06:05
17.01.21 Bostrail Aalter
Ottevaere Hilde VD 22 2:36:58 8,41 07:08
Sneyders Jef VH 22 2:36:58 8,41 07:08
28.02.21 Tour de Kempen, Geel
Van den Broek Jo VH 10 153 217 1:03:39 9,43 06:22
26.03.21 Tour de Kempen, Herentals
Van den Broek Jo VH 11 75 151 1:06:37 991 06:03
14.04.21 Dwars door Kasterlee
Loodts Dirk VH 16 gewandeld
02.05.21 Trappistenrun, Westmalle
Coenen Jeannine VD 14 1:31:15 9,21 06:31
Marién Liliane VD 14 1:31:25 9,19 06:32

02.05.21 De pist in (Arac), Retie
Loodts Dirk VH

09.05.21 De pist in (Arac), Oud-Turnhout
Loodts Dirk VH

19.05.21 De pist in (Arac), Arendonk
Loodts Dirk VH

04.06.21 De pist in (Arac), Ravels

24 gewandeld

21 gewandeld

20 gewandeld



Loodts Dirk VH 22 gewandeld

06.06.21 Krawatenjogging, Lille
Loodts Dirk VH 16 gewandeld

13.06.21 Kattenbergjogging, Kasterlee

Marién Liliane VD 6
Van Dooren Christine VD 6
Van Nueten Cis VH 6
Jacobs Johan VH 10
Janssen Shana SD 10
Peeters Louis VH 10
Smet Sven VH 10
Snijers Linda VD 10
Van Houten Eric VH 10
Van Rooy Carl VH 10
Verhaegen Sonja VD 10
Vermeiren Danny VH 10
Woestenborghs Filip VH 10
Wouters Johnny VH 10
Cambré Liesbeth VD 15
Hermans Dirk VH 15
Laurijssen Patsy VD 15
Peeters Piet VH 15
Smits Jef VH 15
Sneyders Eddy VH 15
Sneyders Jef VH 15
Torremans Jos VH 15
Verdonck Hilde VD 15
Willems Eric VH 15
Ottevaere Hilde VD 25
Beckers Anniock VD wandelen
Haest Eric VH wandelen
Mertens Mieke VD wandelen
Miechielsen Louisa VD wandelen
Van Der Wangen Marc VH wandelen
Vandingenen Simone VD wandelen

27.06.21 Krawatenjogging, Lille

Van Nueten Cis VH 5
Aerts Jurgen VH 10
Marién Liliane VD 10
Peeters Louis VH 10
Scheerlinck Cindy VD 10
Sneyders Jef VH 10
Snijers Linda VD 10
Van Houten Eric VH 10
Verdonck Hilde VD 10
Verhaegen Sonja VD 10
Wouters Johnny VH 10
Quirijnen Edgard VH 15
Smits Jef VH 15
Torremans Jos VH 15
Willems Eric VH 15
Ottevaere Hilde VD 22
Sneyders Eddy VH 22
Beckers Annick VD wandelen
Haest Eric VH wandelen
Mertens Mieke VD wandelen

Miechielsen Louisa VD wandelen



01.07.21 Jogging Nuclea, Mol

Smits Jef VH
Torremans Jos VH
Menten Paul VH
Miechielsen Louisa VD

12.07.21 Strandloop Nieuwpoort
Coenen Jeannine VD

17.07.21 Foorloop, Witgoor Dessel

Smits Jef VH

Vangeel Nathalie VD

Torremans Jos VH

Van Mierlo Bert VH
18.07.21 6 uur van Aalter

Ottevaere Hilde VD

22.07.21 Strandloop Koksijde
Coenen Jeannine VD

28.07.21 Natuurloop Geel Elsum
Smits Jef VH

04.08.21 Strandloop De Panne
Coenen Jeannine VD

07.08.21 Strandloop Blankenberge
Coenen Jeannine VD

08.08.21 Bos- en Natuurloop, GielsBos

Aerts Jurgen VH
Baetens Jan VH
Cambré Liesbeth VD
Coenen Jeannine VD
De Gruyter Guy VH
De Locht Frank VH
Hendrickx René VH
Jacobs Johan VH
Jacobs Kevin SH
Janssen Shana SD
Laurijssen Patsy VH
Lemmens Ludo VH
Loodts Dirk VH
Luyten Danny VH
Marién Liliane VD
Menten Paul VH
Mertens Mieke VD
Miechielsen Louisa VD
Ottevaere Hilde VD
Peeters Louis VH
Peeters Piet VH
Persegael Jan VH
Quirijnen Edgard VH
Scheerlinck Cindy VD
Smet Sven VH

Smits Jef VH

6,02

6,02
gewandeld
gewandeld
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6:00:00

0:57:44

0:27:23

0:45:58

0:47:06

15,34
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10,55

15,83
13,08
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9,38

10,39

15,34

10,44

10,19
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04:49

05:41

03:47
04:35
04:38
06:08

06:24

05:46

03:55

05:45
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1°H +50
1° Dame



Sneyders Eddy
Sneyders Jef

Snijers Linda
Torremans Jos

Van Der Wangen Marc
Van der Zijde Corrie
Van Dooren Christine
Van Looy Maud
Van Mierlo Bert
Van Nueten Cis

Van Robays Marleen
Van Rooy Carl
Vangeel Nathalie
Verdonck Hilde
Verelst Jan
Verhaegen Sonja
Vermeiren Danny
Willems Eric
Willems Wilfried
Willemsens Marc
Woestenborghs Filip
Wouters Johnny

13.08.21 Halfoogstjogging, Kasterlee
Jacobs Kevin

Jacobs Johan
Smits Jef
Janssen Shana
Vangeel Nathalie
Peeters Piet

13.08.21 Twins Beach Run, Bredene
Coenen Jeannine

22.08.21 JMT-Natuurloop, Mol
Huybrechts Isabelle
Smits Jef
Van Loock Monik
De Sobrie Herman
Torremans Jos
Miechielsen Louisa
Mertens Mieke

27.08.21 Landlopersjogging, Wortel
Torremans Jos

Jacobs Kevin
Smits Jef
Janssen Shana
Aerts Jurgen
Scheerlinck Cindy
Jacobs Johan
Snijers Linda
Hermans Dirk
Druyts Hilde
Cambré Liesbeth
Guns Bart

Smet Sven

VH
VH
VD
VH
VH
VD
VD
VD
VH
VH
VD
VH
VD
VD
VH
VD
VH
VH
VH
VH
VH
VH

SH
VH
VH
SD
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VH
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VH
VD
VD
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SD
VH
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VH
VD
VH
VD
VD
VH
VH

S L L e
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6,785
6,785
6,785
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6,785
6,785
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9,38

9,38

9,38

9,38

24
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38
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46
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22
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109
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66
66
66
66
66
66
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88
88
88
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0:17:19
0:19:36
0:20:14
0:22:30
0:22:32
0:49:56

0:49:04

0:15:38
0:23:32
0:26:52
0:30:17
0:33:51
0:37:07
0:37:23
0:40:23
0:42:03
0:43:20
0:43:56
0:44:56
0:47:49

17,32
15,31
14,83
13,33
13,31
12,02

9,78

11,28
17,30
15,15
13,44
12,03
10,97
10,89
10,08
13,38
12,99
12,81
12,53
11,77

03:28
03:55
04:03
04:30
04:30
05:00

06:08

05:19
03:28|3° Heer
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04:37
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Willems Wilfried VH 9,38 49 88  0:50:59 11,04 05:26

Wouters Johnny VH 9,38 51 88 0:51:46 10,87 05:31
Verhaegen Sonja VD 9,38 52 88 0:51:48 10,86 05:31
Woestenborghs Filip VH 9,38 53 88  0:51:49 10,86 05:31
Van Rooy Carl VH 9,38 57 88 0:52:12 10,78 05:34
De Locht Frank VH 9,38 64 88 0:53:13 10,58 05:40
Van Looy Maud VD 9,38 77 88 1:01:47 9,11 06:35
Peeters Piet VH 16,165 55 75 1:22:56 11,69 05:08
Peeters Louis VH 16,165 59 75 1:28:38 10,94 05:29
Van Loock Monik VD 16,165 66 75 1:34:30 10,26 05:51
De Sobrie Herman VH 16,165 67 75 1:34:32 10,26 05:51
Van Mierlo Bert VH 16,165 74 75 1:41:11 9,59 06:16

03.09.21 After Work Run, Nuclea, Mol

Jacobs Johan VH
Janssen Shana SD
Marién Liliana VD
Menten Paul VH
Mertens Mieke VD
Smits Jef VH
Smits Jef VH
Torremans Jos VH
Van Dooren Christine VD
Van Rooy Carl VH
Verhaegen Sonja VD
Woestenborghs Filip VH
Wouters Johnny VH

11.09.21 Marathon Antwerpen

Peeters Piet VH 21,1 699 3022 1:48:49 11,63 05:09
Van Mierlo Bert VH 21,1 2718 3022 2:28:23 8,53 07:02
Aerts Gunther VH 422 568 2020 3:45:25 11,23 05:20

12.09.21 Kom op tegen Kanker, Lichtaart

Loodts Dirk VH
Miechielsen Louisa VD
Ottevaere Hilde VD
Sneyders Jef VH
Torremans Jos VH
Van der Zijde Corrie VD
Verelst Jan VH
18.09.21 Ostend Night Run
Coenen Jeannine VD 14 200 305 1:26:18 9,73 06:10

19.09.21 Maasmarathon, Visé
Augustyns Bruno VH 42,2 11 268 2:59:33 14,10 04:15|2°H +50

26.09.21 Herentals - Tielen

Smet Sven VH 12 21 76 1:09:05 10,42 05:45
Scheerlinck Cindy VD 12 26 76 1:12:44 9,90 06:04
Aerts Jurgen VH 12 27 76 1:12:44 9,90 06:04
Jacobs Kevin SH 17 14 81 1:24:45 12,04 04:59
Augustyns Bruno VH 17 16 81 1:25:41 11,90 05:02
Torremans Jos VH 17 48 81 1:37:01 10,51 05:42
Peeters Piet VH 25 56 91 2:26:37 10,23 05:52
Aerts Gunther VH 25 65 91 2:33:29 9,77 06:08
Van Looveren Peter VH 25 70 91 2:35:05 9,67 06:12
Van Loock Monik VD 25 81 91 2:49:46 8,84 06:47

De Sobrie Herman VH 25 82 91 2:49:47 8,83 06:47



26.09.21 Marathon Berlijn
Guns Bart

29.09.21 Veldlopen Personeel Onderwijs: Nijlen

VH

Heren
Torremans Jos
De Sobrie Herman

VH
VH

03.10.21 Monte Lapino Run, Vosselaar

Cambré Liesbeth
Guns Bart

Jacobs Johan
Laurijssen Patsy
Loodts Dirk
Ottevaere Hilde
Peeters Piet
Quirynen Edgard
Sneyders Eddy
Sneyders Jef

Snijers Linda
Torremans Jos

Van Dooren Christine
Van Looy Maud
Van Robaes Marleen
Verelst Jan
Vermeiren Danny
Willems Wilfried

03.10.21 Trappistenloop, Westmalle
Peeters Louis

Marién Liliane
Van Rooy Carl
Verhaegen Sonja

10.10.21 Marathon Eindhoven (NI)
Augustyns Bruno

10.10.21 Antwerp 10 Miles
Jacobs Johan
Jacobs Kevin
Druyts Hilde
Huybrechts Isabelle
Geysen Annick

10.10.21 Monumentenloop, Vorselaar
Aerts Senne
Verelst Jan
Aerts Jurgen
Scheerlinck Cindy
Van der Zijde Corrie
Sneyders Eddy

10.10.21 Rakkerrun, Gaasbeek
Coenen Jeannine

13.10.21 Veldlopen Personeel Onderwijs: Lier

VD
VH
VH
VD
VH
VD
VH
VH
VH
VH
VD
VH
VD
VD
VD
VH
VH
VH

VH
VD
VH
VD

VH

VH
SH
VD
VD
VD

CadH
VH
VH
VD
VD
VH

VD

Dames
Miechielsen Louisa

Heren
Torremans Jos

VD

VH

42,2 10829 16731

4,9 30 55
4,9 36 55

42,2 342 1526

16,09 1617 18292
16,09 1740 18292
16,09 2711 18292
16,09 6562 18292
16,09 16791 18292

5,1 9 48
9,76 15 42
9,76 24 42
9,76 25 42
9,76 42 42
14,4 26 32

10 152 199

2,35 gewandeld

4,7 29 63

4:25:18

0:25:07
0:26:48

3:23:31

1:13:35
1:14:08
1:17:34
1:27:28
1:53:54

0:21:23
0:43:37
0:50:16
0:51:04
1:06:26
1:14:11

0:59:10

0:23:02

9,54

11,71
10,97

12,44

13,12
13,02
12,45
11,04

8,48

14,31
13,43
11,65
11,47

8,81
11,65

10,14

12,24

06:17

05:08
05:28

04:49

04:34
04:36
04:49
05:26
07:05

04:12
04:28
05:09
05:14
06:48
05:09

05:55

04:54



De Sobrie Herman

17.10.21 Marathon Brugge
Aerts Gunther

17.10.21 Marathon Amsterdam (NI)
Jacobs Kevin
Jacobs Johan

24.10.21 Marathon Rotterdam (NI)
Augustyns Bruno

VH

VH

SH
VH

VH

4,7

42,2

21,1
42,2

42,2

49

685

73
1207

1399

63

1376

10302
6604

10862

0:25:50

3:42:53

1:20:43
3:19:07

3:17:48

10,92

11,36

15,68
12,72

12,80

05:30

05:17

03:50
04:43

04:41



